1		12-19-	2000		
TO TI- 0			IIII IIII IIII	L U.S.	Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commissi		101554	994	shed original docu	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of P Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation) t TO Error Frame #	4ND 1.28.00	Conveyance Assignme License Merger Security Change of	Type ent Agreement	
Conveying Party(i					
1. Taizo MATSUE 2. 3. 4. 5.		ying Parties Attache	ed	Execution September	Date(s) 24, 1999
	OHMI BOSALI TO				
Name	IOHMI BOSAI LTD. '-3, Kudan Minami 4	-chome, Chiyoda-k	ц		
Address <u>T</u> Mark if Addition	<u>okyo</u> City al Names of Receiv	<u>JAPAN</u> State/Cou ing Parties Attache	ıntry d	Zip Code	
Correspondent Na	me and Address			7	
Application Number	N.W. Suite 300 0005-3960 ne total number of pa er(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)		Facsimile: (Attorney Do Document including a	onal numbers attached
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Number (or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the san	ne property).
	t Application Num	bers		Patent Num	bers
29/111,503					
If this document is b application was sign Patent Cooperation	ed by the first name	vith a <i>new</i> Patent Aped executing invento	l oplication, enter or.	the date the paten	t Month Day Year
Enter PCT application Number has not been	on number only if a l	J.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
	-		PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Propert	ies		Enter	the total number of	properties involved: 1
Charge Dep	ent: a check in the amou osit Account No. 12 n to Charge Additior	unt of \$480.00 -1216	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Statement and Sigr	nature				
To the best of me true copy of the	y knowledge and be original document,	elief, the foregoing in Charges to deposit	nformation is tru account are aut	e and correct and a horized, as <u>i</u> ndicate	any attached copy is a ed herein.
			111 0		- 28 10 10G

Jeffrey A. Wyand

-/19/2000 Anneell 000000058 121218

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

	Taizo MATSUDA				
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to NOHMI BOSAI LTD.				
	of 7-3, Kudan Minami 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and est in and to:				
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled PLATE FOR A FIRE ALARM REPEATER BOX				
	which was executed by the undersigned on				
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
_	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said nt application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial ber of said application.				
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.				
pate reex	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue nt applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to re and maintain appropriate patent protection.				
	ENTOR(S): O MATSUDA) Taizo Matsuda DATE September 24, 1999				

PATENT REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0369

The Patent Office acknowledges, and has stamped thereon, the date of the receipt of the items checked below: 400380/SOGA JAW/ aam Docket No.: 29/111,503 Application No.: Applicant(s): Taizo MATSUDA Amendment [] Request for Approval of Drawing Amendment Notice of Appeal & Fee Response] Appeal Brief & Fee Extension of Time & Fee] Reply Brief [X] Letter [] Issue Fee Transmittal Form [X] Declaration & Fee [X] Assignment & Fee] Transmittal of Formal Drawings & sheets of drawings [] Maintenance Fee Address Form [X] Notice to File Missing Parts 1 Petition Under [X] Claim of Priority [] Request for Certificate of Correction [] & Fee [X] Priority Document [] Information Disclosure Statement [] PTO-1449 w/references

Attorney, & Fee

[] Trademark Application, Drawing, Power of

[] w/Specimens

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

[X] Check for \$ 480.00

[]

700 13th St., N.W., Suite 300, Washington, D.C. 20005

phone: 202-737-6770

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/28/2000 REEL: 011338 FRAME: 0370